s

o

o 5 4 3 %
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION . Loc DIST REVISIONS
©COPYR\GHT - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, /- NTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. MACHINE RAM MACHINE GUARD TERMINAL NAME: STANDARDZTIMER CONTACT A 66 P T R DESCRIPTION DATE oWN_ T APVD
RETAINING 964201 AMP  TERMINAL AMP  CRIMP SPECS P R 0—2015 | UK | GB
v REV o TLATE (REF) e PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
1385440 — 1 B 1225001 928753 A .054 £002 [1.36 20.05mm] Tmm? — CEADMAKER NRFEED
1385440-2 | B 565435-5 928820 B [.052 +£002 [1.31 +0.05mm] .85mm? 5> | BENCH MODEL K NREEED
1380440-° | B R C | 050 £002 [1.27 40.05mm] 75mm” "3 | BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED
D [.046 002 [1.18 *0.05mm] .5mm?
BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE A
™I 4 — T — — 692655—-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
AMP—-0—LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 080 [2.03mm] F S5—=1mm 58
INSUL | 110 [2.79mm)] ov .055-.091 REF| — | — 240422 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT A o REF o o 692655—6 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
160—.177 114—-18080 800 408—-8040 458637—1| L2679 { : : : — 1610651 AR FEED ASSY (1 INCH) 65 .
2 2 2 — 5=21000—-7/ SCR,SHC(10—32x.75)AIR ASSY 64
1 — 1 — 980285—-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T 05
1 — 1 — 252381 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
21.00] — [21.00| IN 2/519-4 TUBING, POLY—FLO ®.25 SN
60
2 2 2 — 3—-3547/9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3140)D 129 1 | | — 4542201 CAP, RAM 09
2 2 2 — 2—354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3100)C 128 1 | | — 4544851 HOUSING o8
2 2 2 - 1-354/7/79-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3080)B 127 o/
2 2 2 — 1-3554779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3060)A 126 1 | | — 1-694435—7/ PAWL, FEED 06
T 1 1 — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 o5
1 1 1 — 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 54
T 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 125 4 1 T 1 — 4610621 FEED FINGER ASSY 03
122 02
121 1 T T — 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN N
120 1 T T - 69075351 SPACER, TONKER o0
119 49
118 1 — 1 — 225747 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48
3 3 — 210245 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 1 — 1 — 22504—1 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47
116 46
115 1 T T - 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 2 — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 1 1 - 45567351 RAM Lz
115 1 T T - 0901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 45 o
112 1 T T - 0901241 WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 - 21024-4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 117 1 | | - /—=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
110 1 T T - 25241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
109 1 T T - 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 1 — 21018-5 NUT,HEX(NO.6)HOLDDOWN 108 1 | | — 6901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 T T - 59547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 1 T T - 22480—-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
105 1 T T - 0902121 POST, RAM Slo
104 1 T T - 090/86—1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
1 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 1 1 — 4556731 PLATE, BASE 535
2 12 | - 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 52
101 3
T 1 1 — 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 T T — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 350
2 2 2 — 5—=21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 1 T T - 5180421 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| 1 1 — 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 1 | | — 1-455838-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 23
4 4 4 — 2—-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97/ 2 2 2 — 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
5 5 5 — 2—22735-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 T 1 T — 0905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
FENCE SET—UP DIM T T T — 2—21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 T 1 1 — 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
o o © — 2—=21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 T T T - 1-90765-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
A 95 S\ 1 1 - 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
<> 92 — — T - 69047/2—-2 STRIPPER 22
< 91 2
i 90 20 .
‘ 89 T T — - 0913551 STRIPPER 19
! 88 18
= L 2 2 2 — 2-21000-8 SCR,SHC(8—32x.62)DEP—HOLD 87 17
‘ / T T T — 2—22605—1 SCR,HEX HD(8—32x.38)FEED FINGER 86 T T T — 51856351 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
\.h/’ / 2 2 2 — 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE 85 15
. 1 1 1 - 2—21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
835 13
@ 382 T T T — 5=22280-5 SPRING, SHEAR 12
1 1 — 5—=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 1 1 1 - 6904611 STOP, SHEAR 17
80 T 1 1 — 6904591 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) o7
A — T — — 462992—7 GUARD ASSY /9 T T T — 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
{ REF | — — — 6/9532—1 INSERT, GUARD \& 1 T 1 T — 6—-662186—9 ANVIL 8
77 | | | - 2406417/ SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
/6 S
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. /o L ) e 4008894 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 0
T T — 6906051 SPRING, ASSIST 74 T T T — 1-258011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
CREASE LIGHTLY. w w — 23030—1 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25 SL)INS DISC J/x N\ 1 1 - 1-854830-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING /2 L ) e 4008860 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. R 459610—3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET /N NEEEEEEE 1—456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE i
ROTATED 180 SOTATED 180" SOTATED 180" -3 -2 — 1 ] U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -3 -7 — 1] U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
y S S SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
LEADMAKER K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR CVERSE ITEM 9% AS SHOWN QTY REQD PER ASSY - c;TZOETESOLEL:DEF;OESUiYENT _ ___ — _
' CHEKB.H‘GMAN - - TE THErriSbouCQepit‘wv;%&%os
PIMENSIONS: OTOERREEL SINESEs. [P T9JUNOZ | NANE
\/ INCHES N _LELBIN SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
1 PLC + - -
2 PLC t .02 _
H @g ENEEES ir 7+ APPLEAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL . FINISH ] WEIGHT _ & W 00/7/9 @':' 1585440 o
LEADMAKER & BENCH MACH'NE CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE - SHEET W OFW RE\/BZ

4805 (1,/08)

23APR2009 12:33pm



